
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT WITH ACQUIA, INC. FOR WEB-

HOSTING AND DRUPAL CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SUPPORT SERVICES 
FOR THE COUNTY'S DRUPAL-BASED INTERNET PRESENCE, INCREASING THE 
AGREEMENT AMOUNT BY $234,294, FOR A NEW NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF 

$539,591, AND EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH JUNE 29, 2019  
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County has replaced the existing Vignette/OpenText Content 

Management System (CMS), which allows the County to publish information on the 

Internet in the form of web pages, with a CMS built on the Drupal open source platform; 

and 

 
WHEREAS, the intent of the project was to obtain the software and the services 

required to install, implement, support, and host the new CMS and any installed 

modules or additional enhancements; and 

 
WHEREAS, Acquia and the County entered into an Agreement on June 18, 

2013 to provide services for the period beginning June 30, 2013 and ending June 29, 

2016, for a maximum fiscal obligation of $305,297; and 

 
WHEREAS, Acquia and the County now wish to amend the Agreement for 

continued web-hosting and Drupal content management system support services for the 

County’s Drupal-based Internet presence, increasing the Agreement amount by 

$234,294 for a new not to exceed amount of $539,591, and extending the term through 

June 29, 2019; and 



              NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors or the President of the Board be and is hereby authorized and 

directed to execute said Amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and 

the Clerk of the Board shall attest to the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


